3 CHANGES IN THE ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND COMPARATIVE INFORMATION FOR

THE PREVIOUS REPORTING PERIODS (continued)

Adjustments to the amounts for the year ended 31 December 2014 in the consolidated statement of cash flow for

the year ended 31 December 2015

Column “For 2014” of the consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2015 were

formed by the way of adjusting the consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2014

due to the following:

 reclassification of cash flows on interest-free loans issued. In this connection cash flows issued and

received under interest-free loan agreements were transferred from cash received and cash paid under

operating activities to cash received and cash paid under investing activities;

 reclassification of cash flows connected with acquisition of exploration assets. In this connection in line

“purchase, construction, modernization, reconstruction and preparation for use of non-current assets”

clarified amount of cash flows provided to purchase of exploration assets.

 For 2014

СВОДНЫЙ ОТЧЕТ О ДВИЖЕНИИ ДЕНЕЖНЫХ

СРЕДСТВ
Amount before

adjustment Adjustment

Amount

after adjustment

Cash flows from operating activities

Total cash received, including: 6,838,094 (3,975) 6,834,119

   other receipts 413,397 (3,975) 409,422

Total cash paid, including: (4,889,377) 2,651 (4,886,726)

   other payments (1,985,817)   2,651 (1,983,166)

Net cash provided by operating activities 1,948,717 (1,324) 1,947,393

Cash flows from investing activities

Total cash received, including: 299,152 3,975 303,127

   return of loans issued, sales of debt securities (assignment

   of cash from third parties) 33,421 3,975 37,396

Total cash paid, including: (1,771,495) (2,651) (1,774,146)

   purchase, construction, modernization, reconstruction and

   preparation for use of non-current assets, including: (1,184,903) - (1,184,903)

   purchase of exploration assets (81,176) (14,898) (96,074)

   purchase of debt securities (assignment of cash from third

   parties), loans issued   (139,498) (2,651)   (142,149)

Net cash used for investing activities (1,472,343) 1,324 (1,471,019)

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Group operates as a vertically integrated business with substantially all external gas sales generated by the

Distribution segment.

The Board of Directors and Management Committee of PJSC Gazprom (the “Governing bodies”) provide general

management of the Group, an assessment of the operating results and allocate resources using different internal

financial information.

Based on that the following reportable segments within the Group were determined:

 Production of gas - exploration and production of gas;

 Transportation   - transportation of gas;